 INDUCTION MOTORS
Electric Co. Ltd.
CONTENTS
GENERAL.............................................................................................. 2
CONSTRUCTIONAL FEATURES............................................................. 3
TERMINAL BOXES.................................................................................4
TYPE DESIGNATION............................................................................. 5
HORIZONTAL MOTORS....................................................................... 6

H = 500÷800
Ganz Transelektro Electric Co.Ltd.4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Construction
VARIANTS OF CONSTRUCTION
VARIANTS OF ROTOR
Protection Cooling Bearings
Type of
Construction
FH
FR
FD
FT
FW
IP 23
IPW 24
IM 1001 (IM B3)
IM 3011 (IM V1)
IM 1002
IC 0A1
IC 8A1W7
IC 3A1
IC 6A1A1
roller bearing
slide bearing
IP 54
Rotor Code Rotor variants
constant contact
Induction motor
Protection and cooling
Type of rotor
Vertical*
Reserve
Frame size
Frame length code
Magnetic core length code
Number of poles
*In case of horizontal motor this character is blank.
for light and heavy start
synchronous induction motor
manually operated brush
lifting device
motor driven brush
lifting device
wound rotor
cage rotor
..A
..M
..S
..C
..E
F H C V 560 E w 4
Ganz Transelektro Electric Co.Ltd. 5
Ganz Transelektro Electric Co.Ltd.6
HORIZONTAL MOTORS
FTA 710K6 type motor, 3579 kW, 6.3 kV, 991 rpm.
FRC 710H4 type motor, 5500 kW, 6 kV, 1487 rpm.
BEARINGS
Our motors are normally fitted with antifriction bearings.
For horizontal construction (IM1001), the fixed bearing is usually
located at the drive end whereas the floating bearing is at the non
drive-end.
The fixed bearing on drive side is double one, consisting of a
cylindrical roller bearing for radial load and a deep groove ball
bearing to withstand the axial thrust.
Bearing compartments are equipped with relubricating device and
SPM adapters.
For IP 55 protection the bearing are sealed with additional V - rings.
Sleeve bearings are available upon request.
STANDARD BEARING ARRANGEMENTS
D.E N.D.E IP 55 Version
Ganz Transelektro Electric Co.Ltd. 7
0